Response to editor

Please note that the editor’s concerns are listed one by one below (black characters), followed by our responses (blue characters) and, when relevant, the corresponding changes in the text (green characters).


Comments from the editor:

1. Please shorten it to no more than 50 words.
We have shortened the SUMMARY to no more than 50 words.

2. Please remove the square brackets that enclose the reference numbers.
We have removed the square brackets that enclose the reference numbers.

3. What is LD50?
We have removed the ‘LD50’.

4. Can the authors describe or cite a reference to explain 'the degree of saturation and Horn method'?
We have removed this description.

5. What are the criteria for selecting the highest concentration?
We set the highest dosage of individual chemical at it minimum concentration of 100% lethality (LC100, 24h) 

6. In the JoVE Protocol format, “Notes” should be concise and used sparingly. They should only be used to provide extraneous details, optional steps, or recommendations that are not critical to a step. Any text that provides details about how to perform a particular step should either be included in the step itself or added as a sub-step. Please consider moving some of the notes about the protocol to the discussion section.
We have modified according to this suggestion. 

7. Please specify what this stands for. Step 1.2 mentions 4-8 gradient concentration levels.
We have modified this section and described as “Design the highest and lowest dosages of individual chemical at it minimum concentration of 100% lethality (LC100, 24h) and maximum concentration of 100% non-lethality (LC0, 24h) to worms, with at least 6 serial diluting among them (Table 1).”

8. In the JoVE Protocol format, “Notes” should be concise and used sparingly. They should only be used to provide extraneous details, optional steps, or recommendations that are not critical to a step. Any text that provides details about how to perform a particular step should either be included in the step itself or added as a sub-step. Please consider moving some of the notes about the protocol to the discussion section.
We have modified according to this suggestion. 

9. Please reorganize the steps/notes here so that the protocol can be followed in chronological order.
We have modified according to this suggestion. 

10. Please provide the composition of NGM. If it is purchased, provide product information in the Table of Materials and cite the Table of Materials here.
We have added the details of NGM in the Table of Materials and cited the Table of Materials. 

11. In the JoVE Protocol format, “Notes” should be concise and used sparingly. They should only be used to provide extraneous details, optional steps, or recommendations that are not critical to a step. Any text that provides details about how to perform a particular step should either be included in the step itself or added as a sub-step. Please consider moving some of the notes about the protocol to the discussion section.
We have modified according to this suggestion. 

12. Please describe how to settle down the worms.
We have added “let the worms settle down for at least 2 minutes” 

13. What is used to wash the eggs? And what volume?
[bookmark: _GoBack]We have added “wash the eggs by 5mL sterile H2O at least 2 times”.

14. Please provide the program information in the Table of Materials and move the weblink to Table of Materials.
We have provided the program information in the Table of Materials and move the Weblink to Table of Materials. 

15. Software steps must be more explicitly explained ('click', 'select', etc.). Please add more specific details (e.g. button clicks for software actions, numerical values for settings, etc.) to your protocol steps.
We have rewritten this section according to the suggestion. 

16. Please revise the protocol to contain only action items that direct the reader to do something (e.g., “Do this,” “Ensure that,” etc.). The actions should be described in the imperative tense in complete sentences wherever possible. Any text that cannot be written in the imperative tense may be added as a “Note.”
We have modified according to this suggestion. 

17. Please specify the method here.
We have modified according to this suggestion.

18. Please ensure that the references appear as the following: [Lastname, F.I., LastName, F.I., LastName, F.I. Article Title. Source. Volume (Issue), FirstPage – LastPage (YEAR).] For more than 6 authors, list only the first author then et al. See the example below:
Bedford, C.D., Harris, R.N., Howd, R.A., Goff, D.A., Koolpe, G.A. Quaternary salts of 2-[(hydroxyimino)methyl]imidazole. Journal of Medicinal Chemistry. 32 (2), 493-503 (1998).
We have reformatted the references. 

